

2nd Digital Delivery Quarterly Session

September 14, 2023

Question: Are these new changes and terminology with digital project delivery be reflected in ECMS, Pub 93, etc. with regards to managing contract agreements by 2025?

Answer: The appropriate changes will be made to all relevant manuals and publications as the information and processes are implemented for Digital Delivery. We are currently reviewing manuals to identify updates that will be required by the Department. The [Interim Guidelines](#) provide requirements specific to digital delivery processes.

Question: Will there be annotations sheets? or just smart models with elements and their attributes?

Answer: Within the models, annotations can be shown in the 2D and 3D views, along with saved views for sections of elements. Through the pilot projects, PennDOT is creating a “crosswalk” document to show where information typically found on traditional plan sets can be found within a model.